

Participation Agreement Form

Parent Name Email		
Child Name:	Age:	Birthday
Child Name:	Age:	Birthday
Address:	Contact number:	
In order to be allowed to participate in today agreed to:	's Castle Rock Party Cente	r event, the following must be
I am the parent/legal guardian, or I have obta off on this agreement on their behalf. I agree with all COVID 19 Safety Precautions , safety Rock Party Center staff as conditions for part participation, I will bring it to the Castle Rock the child(ren) listed above, knowingly and freincluding those that may arise out of negliger listed absolve Castle Rock Party Center, their other participants of any liability, damage, or the Castle Rock Party Center event. This included as all make up, nail polish, and costumes are utilized for play and are not intended for	e that the participant(s) na signs, rules, and verbal ins icipation. In addition, if I of Party Center host immedi eely assume all such risk, b nce of other participants. affiliates, owners, employ legal claims that arise out udes use of the Castle Roc s provided for the event.	med above, and I will comply structions given by the Castle observe a hazard during our ately. I, on behalf of myself and oth known and unknown, I, myself, and for the child(ren) ees, sponsoring agencies, and of participation in any portion of k Party Center play equipment as
By signing this form, the parent/guardian or the following conditions of participating in to to Castle Rock Party to photograph my child to be used for promotional purposes by Castle F	day's Castle Rock Party Ce during this event and am f	nter event. I also give permission
Client Signature:	C	vate:



COVID 19 Safety Precautions

We look forward to seeing you back partying with Castle Rock with safety as our focus.

In preparation for our opening, Castle Rock Party Center has worked to ensure we that we have a smooth reopening with client and staff safety as our primary focus. We want to ensure a memorable party experience while ensuring that Castle Rock Party Center is as safe as possible.

As part of this thoughtful approach, Castle Rock Party Center has been professionally cleaned, sanitized and disinfected. We are closely following government and health official guidelines in order to reduce the spread of COVID 19. We have implemented the following changes to our current practices:

- 1. <u>Appointments:</u> No walk-ins will be allowed at this time. Tours and parties will be by appointment only. Everyone will be subject to a thermometer scan. If your temperature is 100 or higher, you will not be allowed in the facility.
- **2.** <u>Face Coverings:</u> All staff and parents must wear a face mask/covering for the duration of the party/event. Parents must remain in the parent lounge for the duration of the party.
- **3.** <u>Cleaning:</u> We will use disposal paper products. China will be washed before every use. Surfaces and handles will be wiped down after each party/event.
- **4.** <u>Wellness Check:</u> All staff and clients will complete a wellness questionnaire(see back of page) upon entering Castle Rock Party.
- **5.** <u>Hand Washing:</u> Upon entering Castle Rock, staff and clients will wash/sanitize their hands. Hand sanitizer will be located throughout Castle Rock for continued usage.
- **6.** Parents Area: Parents must remain in the parent lounge for the duration of the party. The parent/s of the birthday child will be allowed to leave at designated times in order to capture photos.